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STATE OF MICHIGAN 

DHS Indian Outreach Workers 

   DHS Central Office     

Office of Native American Affairs     

Stacey Tadgerson  (517) 335-7782 Grand Tower 

Director, Native American Affairs  FAX:  241-7826 235 S. Grand Avenue - Ste. 216 

TadgersonS@michigan.gov  Cellular: (517) 930-1409 Lansing, MI 48933 

   

Ginger Czubak, Executive Secretary (517) 335-4727   

czubakg@michigan.gov   

   

Interagency and Community Services 
 

Grand Tower 

Jocelyn Vanda (517) 373-7985 235 S. Grand Avenue-Ste. 203 

Director, Interagency and Community Serv.  Fax: 241-7826 Lansing, MI 48933 

VandaJ@michigan.gov      

      

Ginger Czubak-Executive Secretary (517) 335-4727   

czubakg@michigan.gov   

      

Baraga County DHS   

 JoAnne Racette (906) 353-4700 108 Main Street 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  353-8415 P.O. Box 10 

RacetteJ@michigan.gov   Baraga, MI 49908 

      

David J. Elmblad, Program Manager 

(906) 483-3857-

Houghton County  

ElmbladD@michigan.gov 
(906) 353-4719-

Baraga County  

     

     

Leonard J. Richards, Director (906) 483-3914   

Houghton/Baraga/Keweenaw Counties  FAX: 483-4029   

RichardsL@michigan.gov     

      

      

Chippewa County DHS   

 Theresa Shawanesse (906) 635-4140 463 East 3 Mile Road 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  635-4173 Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

ShawanesseT@michigan.gov     

      

Terri Bush (906) 635-4172   

Child Welfare Program Manager-IOW 

  busht@michigan.gov     

      

Christopher A. Stabile, Director (906) 635-4102   

stabilec@michigan.gov     

Luce/Mackinaw/Chippewa Counties   

   

mailto:TadgersonS@michigan.gov
mailto:VandaJ@michigan.gov
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STATE OF MICHIGAN 
DHS Indian Outreach Program 

      

Delta County DHS   

 Louise (LuLu) Beauchamp (906) 789-7273 2940 College Avenue 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  786-5350 Escanaba, MI 49829 

BeauchampL@michigan.gov     

      

Sherry Salo, General Services Program 

Manager  (906) 789-7253   

Delta/Menominee Counties     

salos@michigan.gov     

   

Russ Sexton (906) 789-7217   

Director  FAX: 786-5350   

SextonR2@michigan.gov     

      

      

Gogebic County DHS   

 Daniel Roberts (906) 663-6207 301 E. Lead Street 

Indian Outreach Worker   Bessemer, MI 49911 

RobertsD3@michigan.gov     

      

Fred Lahtinen (906) 663-6208   

Family Independence Manager     

LahtinenF@michigan.gov     

      

Bobbi Ferguson, Director (906) 663-6203   

Gogebic/Iron   

FergusonB2@michigan.gov     

   

Isabella County DHS   

 Jessica DeRoche (989) 772-8488 1919 Parkland Drive 

Indian Outreach Worker  FAX: 772-8460 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 

DerocheJ@michigan.gov      

      

Bob Lewis, Program Manager/IOW Supervisor (989) 772-8445  

LewisB3@michigan.gov   

   

Selene Wadhawan (989) 772-8420   

Services Supervisor/IOW Supervisor     

WadhawanS@michigan.gov      

      

Mark Stevens (989) 772-8400   

Director     

StevensM2@michigan.gov     

      

mailto:DerocheJ@michigan.gov
mailto:WadhawanS@michigan.gov
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STATE OF MICHIGAN 

DHS Indian Outreach Program 

      

Kent County DHS   
 Grace Boda (616) 248-1628 121 Franklin, SE 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  248-1038 Grand Rapids, MI 49507 

BodaG@michigan.gov      

      

Deb Harrah (616) 248-1910   

IOW Supervisor  FAX: 558-7534   

HarrahD@michigan.gov     

      

Savator Selden-Johnson (616) 248-1696   

Director     

Selden-JohnsonS@michigan.gov     

      

Luce County DHS   

 Barbara Sharp (906) 293-0121 

 Indian Outreach Worker FAX: 293-3857 500 W. McMillan, SUITE A 

SharpB@michigan.gov   Newberry, MI 49868 

      

Terri Bush (906) 293-0117   

Social Services Program Manager     

BushT@michigan.gov     

      

Christopher Stabile, Director 
(906) 293-0132-Luce 
County   

Chippewa/Luce/Mackinac Counties     

StabileC@michigan.gov     

      

Mackinac County DHS     

Ronda Engle (906) 643-6115 199 Ferry Lane 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  643-7467 St. Ignace, MI 49781 

EngleR@michigan.gov     

      

Terri Bush (906) 653-4172   
Child Welfare Program Manager/Indian 

Outreach Supervisor     

BushT@michigan.gov     

      

Christopher Stabile, Director 
(906) 643-6118-
Mackinaw County 

 Chippewa/Luce/Mackinac Counties     

stabilec@michigan.gov     

mailto:BodaG@michigan.gov
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STATE OF MICHIGAN 

DHS Indian Outreach Program 

   

         

Marquette County DHS  (906) 228-9691   

Wendy Evans (906) 228-9691 234 W. Baraga Avenue 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  228-3393 Marquette, MI 49855 

EvansW@michigan.gov      

Marquette/Alger/Schoolcraft Counties     

   

Ron Mattia-IOS Supervisor   (906) 228-0780   

mattiar@michigan.gov      

  

    

Douglas York (906) 228-0777   

Director     

Yorkd@michigan.gov      

      

      

Menominee County DHS     

      

Wendy Mojzych (906) 863-1406 2612 Tenth Street 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  863-7426 Menominee, MI 49858 

MojzychW@michigan.gov     

      

 Sherry Salo, IOW Supervisor (906) 789-7263  2940 College Avenue 

 Delta and Menominee Counties    Escanaba, MI 49829 

 salos@michigan.gov      

      

Russ Sexton (906) 863-1421   

Director     

SextonR@michigan.gov     

Delta/Menominee/Dickinson Counties  (906) 779-4150 
       

Van Buren County DHS     

Greg Morsaw (269)-621-2802  57150 CR 681 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX: 621-2962 Hartford, MI 49057 

morsawg@michigan.gov    

       

Julie Becktell (269)-350-0976   

Services Supervisor     

BecktellJ@michigan.gov      

      

Angel D. (David) Fernandez (269) 621-2825   

Director     

FernandezA@michigan.gov      

mailto:EvansW@michigan.gov
mailto:mattiar@michigan.gov
mailto:ElmbladA@michigan.gov
mailto:Yorkd@michigan.gov
mailto:HubbardW@michigan.gov
mailto:HubbardW@michigan.gov
mailto:morsawg@michigan.gov
mailto:BecktellJ@michigan.gov
mailto:FernandezA@michigan.gov
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Wayne County DHS   

Michelle White (313) 456-3005 

3040 W. Grand Blvd. 

 Ste. 5-300 

Indian Outreach Worker FAX:  456-3950 Cadillac Place 

WhiteM2@michigan.gov  Detroit, MI 48202 

   

Ron Corlew (313) 396-5034  

Supervisor   

CorlewR@michigan.gov   

   
Dwayne Haywood, Director (313) 456-1025 3040 W. Grand Blvd.  

Ste. 5-500 

Cadillac Place 
Detroit, MI 48202 

DHaywood@michigan.gov   

   

 


